

1 213480-2 : n : 04/21/2021 : ED / te

2
3 HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO
4 HB627

5
6
7
8
9 On page 2, after line 6, insert the following:

10 §28-3A-17.1.

11
12 On page 2, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert in lieu
13 thereof the following:

14 fully encased food service establishment approved by
15 the Department of Public Health, which is housed on a motor
16 vehicle or on a trailer that a motor vehicle pulls to
17 transport, and from

18
19 On page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 and insert in lieu
20 thereof the following:

21 (c) Upon a food truck applicant's compliance with
22 this chapter, the board shall issue to the applicant a food
23 truck license that will authorize the

24
25 On page 2, line 18, delete "a"

1 On page 2, delete line 24, and insert in lieu
2 thereof the following:

3 located. The board, by rule, shall establish an
4 annual food truck license fee which may not exceed one hundred
5 fifty dollars (\$150).

6 (d) Each food truck licensee shall collect and remit
7 all state and local sales and use taxes and all excise and
8 privilege taxes due on the sale of alcoholic beverages.

9
10 On page 2, line 25, delete "(d)" and insert in lieu
11 thereof the following:

12 (e)